

Safety Education Training Associates, LLC

Training: CPR • First Aid • Blood Borne • First Responder • OSHA

First Responder Event Stand-By Agreement

This Agreement is made this _____ day of 20___ by and between Safety Education Training Associates (SETA) having an address of 164 Albemarle Drive, Blue Bell, PA 19422 and _____, (service recipient), having an address of _____.

Witnesseth:

In consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and agreements contained herein, and intending to be bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- Service Recipient agrees to pay SETA a fee of (check applicable)
 \$175 for 3 hours and \$40 for each additional hour
 Other Amount ______ (Determined by SETA)
- 2. SETA will provide _____ trained individuals for this event. All personal will have a minimum training certification of First Responder.
- 3. Stand-by services shall mean the sole function of SETA will be to be on stand-by at the Event (as Event is hereinafter defined). In the event of notification by Service Recipient of an injury or medical emergency, SETA will provide advanced first aid services and notify emergency personal if necessary. SETA is not a replacement or substitute for an athletic trainer, nurse, physician or ambulance service.
- 4. SETA shall be on stand-by for ______ on _____ between the hours of ______ and _____ located at ______ the "Event"
- 5. Any cancellation by Service Recipient requires a minimum of 72 hours notice. Services Recipient agrees to pay SETA a 50% cancellation fee for failure to provide the minimum 72 hour cancellation.
- 6. SETA is not responsible and assumes no duty for a catastrophic medical emergency, which shall mean a medical emergency that is beyond the ability of a trained First Responder to address.
- 7. SETA and equipment is specifically not for static display, viewing or touring by event participants or spectators.



Safety Education Training Associates, LLC

Training: CPR • First Aid • Blood Borne • First Responder • OSHA

First Responder Event Stand-By Agreement - Continued

- 8. SETA will not provide stand-by services and is not responsible for any emergency that may occur when SETA is providing care for an already sick or injured person.
- 9. In the event that a person requires advanced medical attention, SETA will not be responsible for any charges or fees that may be incurred. This includes medical transportation (Ambulance service) Emergency Room or any other charges or fees associated with an emergency.
- 10. Service Recipient represents that attendance, including participants and spectators, at the Event is less than 2,000 and is not termed a special event under applicable laws, rules or regulations. All necessary special event EMS planning requirements are the sole responsibility of the Service Recipient.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto, being authorized to do so and intending to be legally bound herby, has duly executed and entered into this Agreement on the date first set forth above.

SETA	Service Recipient
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title: